

مستلزمات الطبیة  
بی هاسنه صندى  
1/2/2023

**Commercial Offer – Pricing**

National Code	Kimadia Desc.	Manufacturer code	Manufacturer Details	QTY	Unit Sales Price (\$)	Total Sale Price(\$)
CRS-DE00-002	Intra Aortic Ballon Kit size8f ' 34mland40 ml	IAB-S840C	Teleflex Arrow Rediguard 8Fr. 40cc Intra aortic balloon catheter set	599	620	371,380
CRS-DE00-014	Intra Aortic Ballon Kit size10f ' 34mland40 ml	IAB-S730C IAB-S840C IAB-R950-U	<b>Option 1:</b> Teleflex Arrow Rediguard 7Fr. 30cc Intra aortic balloon catheter set <b>Option 2:</b> Teleflex Arrow Rediguard 8Fr. 40cc Intra aortic balloon catheter set <b>Option 3:</b> Teleflex Arrow Rediguard 9Fr. 50cc Intra aortic balloon catheter set	136	620	84,320
CRS-DE00-104	Cardiac stabilizer (Tissue stabilizer)	C-OM-10000Z	Cardiac Stabilizer (Octopus) <b>Getinge (Maquet) Off-Pump Acrobat-i Stabilizer Z</b>	287	720	206,640
CRS-DE00-105	Starfish 2 Heart	C-XP-5000Z	Heart Positioner (Starfish) <b>Getinge (Maquet) Off-Pump Acrobat-i Positioner Z</b>	212	670	142,040
<b>Total Price (USD)</b>					<b>\$804,380.00</b>	<b>Eight Hundred and Four Thousand and Three Hundred and Eighty Dollars only</b>

1

شركة BALTON

مكتب اللسة الطبي

We respect the same numeration as we do have many items in order to be quoted in this invitation no. 87/2023/122

National Code	Balton Code	Description of Kimadia	Description of Balton Sp.o.o.	Unit	Origin	QTY	Unit price \$	Total Price \$
CRS-DE00-002	IABC8F34	Intra Aortic Balloon Kit size 8f ' 34ml and 40ml	Intra- Aortic Balloon Catheter set size 8f, 34ml	set	Poland	599	900\$	539,100\$
	IABC8F40		Intra- Aortic Balloon Catheter set size 8f, 40ml					

**Total Price : 539,100 \$**

3- مستلزمات جراحة قلب نبیذة اساسی / رقم المناقصة 87/2023/122

شركة Aesculap

مكتب التكنولوجيا الطبي

Item No.	National Code No.	Brief Description of Goods / medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Shipping Unit	Country of Origin	Shelf Life	Legal Manufacturer	Unit Price / End User (A)	Unit Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in registration schedule (C)	Unit Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C - d)	Total price in USD of End User's one-time and incidental services	
no quote	CRS-DE00-002												
no quote	CRS-DE00-014												
C090208	CRS-DE00-095	STERILE ELECTRODE SET (STEEL TWISTED COATED; NON-ABSORBABLE, BLUE) USP 9/0 (METRIC 2); THREAD ROOM 18/1 STRAIGHT CUTTING 65MM BREAK-OFF NEEDLE (0595 BREAK-OFF); SHIPPING UNIT: BX20	683	Box of 12	Box of 36	SPAIN	MAX 5 YEARS	B BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	126.42 USD	not applicable	FOC	not applicable	88,395.45 USD
C090240	CRS-DE00-095	STERILE ELECTRODE SET (STEEL TWISTED COATED; NON-ABSORBABLE, BLUE) USP 9/0 (METRIC 2); THREAD ROOM 18/1 STRAIGHT CUTTING 65MM BREAK-OFF NEEDLE (0595 BREAK-OFF); SHIPPING UNIT: BX20	alternative	Box of 12	Box of 36	SPAIN	MAX 5 YEARS	B BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	126.42 USD	not applicable	FOC	not applicable	88,395.45 USD
B109525	CRS-DE00-098	SURGICAL LOOP COTTON RETRACTION TAPE, NON-ABSORBABLE, WHITE, 3.8 MM, 17-HEAD 75CM (NO NEEDLE); SHIPPING UNIT: BX24	612	Box of 24	Box of 24	SPAIN	MAX 5 YEARS	B BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	129.42 USD	not applicable	FOC	not applicable	0.00 USD
B109550	CRS-DE00-098	SURGICAL LOOP COTTON RETRACTION TAPE, NON-ABSORBABLE, GREEN, 4.0 MM, 17-HEAD 75CM (NO NEEDLE); SHIPPING UNIT: BX24	alternative	Box of 24	Box of 24	SPAIN	MAX 5 YEARS	B BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	45.50 USD	not applicable	FOC	not applicable	27,843.55 USD
B109563	CRS-DE00-098	SURGICAL LOOP COTTON RETRACTION TAPE, NON-ABSORBABLE, BLUE, 4.0 MM, 17-HEAD 75CM (NO NEEDLE); SHIPPING UNIT: BX24	alternative	Box of 24	Box of 24	SPAIN	MAX 5 YEARS	B BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	45.50 USD	not applicable	FOC	not applicable	0.00 USD
B109510	CRS-DE00-098	SURGICAL LOOP (BILICONE) RETRACTION TAPE, NON-ABSORBABLE, RED, 3.5 MM, 17-HEAD 75CM (NO NEEDLE); SHIPPING UNIT: BX24	alternative	Box of 24	Box of 24	SPAIN	MAX 5 YEARS	B BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	45.50 USD	not applicable	FOC	not applicable	0.00 USD
B109520	CRS-DE00-098	SURGICAL LOOP (BILICONE) RETRACTION TAPE, NON-ABSORBABLE, BLUE, 2.5 MM, 17-HEAD 75CM (NO NEEDLE); SHIPPING UNIT: BX24	alternative	Box of 24	Box of 24	SPAIN	MAX 5 YEARS	B BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	90.65 USD	not applicable	FOC	not applicable	0.00 USD
no quote	CRS-DE00-104												
no quote	CRS-DE00-105												
no quote	CRS-DE00-108												
Grand Total of Bid price: CIP Baghdad 116,239.01 US\$ - One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Nine US Dollars and One Cent													
Delivery Period: ETA Kimadia warehouse in Baghdad, and partial shipment within approx. 3-4 months after receipt of order and contract													
Details per item are mentioned in the "Schedule of Requirements"													
Local Representative Name: Aesculap													
								TOTAL				116,239.01 USD	

**Commercial offer:**

No.	National Code	Kimadia Description	Code	Description	QTY	Unit Price	Total price
1	CRS-DE00-002	Intra-Aortic Balloon Kit 8 Fr, 34ml and 40ml	0684-00-0479-02	LINEAR 7.5 Fr. 34cc INTRA-AORTIC BALLOON CATHETER, AND INSERTION KIT	599	\$680.00	\$407,320.00
2	CRS-DE00-014	Intra-Aortic Balloon Kit 10 Fr, 34ml and 40ml	0684-00-0480-02	LINEAR 7.5 Fr. 40cc INTRA-AORTIC BALLOON CATHETER, AND INSERTION KIT	136	\$680.00	\$92,480.00
						<b>Total</b>	<b>\$499,800.00</b>

Only Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars.

**Terms and conditions:**

٥- مستلزمات جراحة قلب نبيلة اساسي / رقم المناقصة 87/2023/122

شركة SAAR MEDTEC

مكتب السار

1	2	3	4	5	6						
New National Code	Kimedia Description	Item code	Brief Description of Goods	UOM	Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
CRS-DE00-095 Option1	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	88862597-63	88862597-63/88862597-63 FLEXON® 0 60CM V20 SC2 X12	Box of 12	683	Dominican Republic	100	100		100	68,300
CRS-DE00-095 Option2	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	88862591-43	88862591-43/88862591-43 FLEXON® 3-0 60CM CV23 SCX12	Box of 12	683	Dominican Republic	100	100		100	
CRS-DE00-095 Option3	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	5071-35	LEAD 5071-35 MYOCARD IS-1 POLYSULFN EIRU	EA	8196	USA	800	800		800	
CRS-DE00-095 Option4	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	5071-25	LEAD 5071-25 MYOCARD IS-1 POLYSULFN EIRU	EA	8196	USA	800	800		800	
CRS-DE00-104	Cardiac stabilizer (Tissue stabilizer)	TS2000	STABILIZER TS2000 OCTOPUS EVOLUTION 16L	EA	287	USA	1,200	1,200		1,200	344,400
CRS-DE00-105	Starfish 2 Heart	HP3000	HEART POSITIONER HP3000 STARFISH EVO 26L	EA	212	USA	600	600		600	127,200
									\$539,900.00		
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							Five Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cent				

٦- مستلزمات جراحة قلب نبيلة اساسي / رقم المناقصة 87/2023/122

شركة ناردين

مكتب ناردين

NO. 87-2023-122

Ref: 463/ M N

Date : 26/12/2023

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
New National Code	Kimadia Description	UOM	Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
CRS-DE00-095 Option1	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	Box of 12	10	Dominican Republic	300	300		300	3,000
CRS-DE00-095 Option2	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	Box of 12	10	CHINA	300	300		300	
CRS-DE00-095 Option3	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	EA	10	CHINA	2,400	2,400		2,400	
CRS-DE00-095 Option4	Temporary pacing wirEpicardial	EA	10	CHINA	2,400	2,400		2,400	
CRS-DE00-104	Cardiac stabilizer (Tissue stabilizer)	EA	10	CHINA	3,600	3,600		3,600	36,000
CRS-DE00-105	Starfish 2 Heart	EA	10	CHINA	1,800	1,800		1,800	18,000
Total of Bid Price in USD						\$57,000.00			

٧- مستلزمات جراحة قلب نبیذة اساسی / رقم المناقصة 87/2023/122

شركة الانجازات

مكتب المجد العلمي

Inviatoin # 87/2023/122  
Our Ref # : 87/2023/122-FIAB

1		2			3		4		5		6			7
Nations I Code	Seller Code	Kimadia description	Product	Unit Pack Size	Quantit y Offered & Physical Unit	Manufac turer Name	Countr y of Origin	CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incident al Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidenta l Series	Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD		
CRS-DE00-095	Code of Piece (50060T2) Code of Box (60214810)	Tamporar y pacing wir/Epicar dial	Myopace , Unipolar heartwire, L=60 cm, zig zag active part, for adults	Box of 25	328	FIAB	Italy	210.00	210.00		210.00	68,880.00		
CRS-DE00-104		Cardiac stabilizer (tissue stabilizer)	Cardiac stabilizer (tissue stabilizer)		287	Kangxin Medical	china	2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	574,000.00		
CRS-DE00-105		Starfish 2 Heart	Starfish 2 Heart		212	Kangxin Medical	chima	2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00	530,000.00		

Grand Total of Bid Price in USD **68,880.00**  
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words **Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars and No Cents**

انجازات

عليه يفتش مكتب المجد العلمي  
ملاحظة  
2023/12/22